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RECEIPTS into and ISSUES out of the EXCHEQUER

REVENUE
AND OTHER RECEIPTS.

ORDINARY REVENUE.
Inland Revenue —

Income Tax
Sur-tax
Estate &c Duties
Stamps
National Defence Contribution
Excess Profits Tax
Other Inland Revenue Duties

Total Inland Revenue

Customs and Excise —
Customs
Excise

Total Customs and Excise

Motor Vehicle Duties
Canadian Government Contribution
Post Office (Net receipt) ...
Wireless Licences ...
Crown Lands
Receipts from Sundry Loans
Miscellaneous Receipts

TOTAL ORDINARY REVENUE

SELF-BALANCING REVENUE.
Post Office Revenue

TOTAL

Estimate
for

Year 1943-44.

£1,175,000,000
80,000,000

100,000,000
17,000,000

> 500,000,000 <
1,000,000

1,873,000,000

525,320,000
450,180,000

975.500,000

25,000,000

400,000
4,700,000

800,000
4,100,000

24,000,000

2,907,500,000

110,632,000

RECEIPTS UNDER SECTION 4 (4) (&) OF THE OVERSEAS TRADE
GUARANTEES ACT 1939 ...

OTHER RECEIPTS.
MONEY RAISED BY CREATION OF DEBT — •

(a) For Capital Expenditure Issues :
Under the Post Office and Telegraph (Money) Acts,

iQ'RQ and 104.2...
Under the Housing Act, 1914...

(b) For other Issues (Net)

RECEIPTS UNDER THE WAR DAMAGE ACT, 1941*

REPAYMENTS, &c. —
In respect of Issues under Section 4 of the Overseas Trade

Guarantees Act 1939
In respect of Issues under Land Settlement (Facilities) Acts,

1919 and 1921
In respect of Issues under Section 26 of the Tithe Act, 1936

BALANCES IN EXCHEQUER ON 1943 1942
IST APRIL : — £ £

Bank of England 2,004,222 2,009,263
Bank of Ireland 871,336 425,191

TOTAL £

Total Receipts into the Exchequer
from

ist April, 1943, to
6th Nov., 1943.

£
413,516,000

15,634,000
58,174,000
10,580,000
18,943,000

292,593,000
238,000

809,678,000

325,346,000
293,905,000

619,251,000

5,024,000

2,190,000 •
650,000

3,974,975
45,509,269

1,486,277,244

65,55o,ooo

1,551,827,244

135,873

4,600,000

1,930,838,817

15,116,000

119,500

170,235
1,688,557

3,504,496,226

2,875,558

3,507,371,784

ist April, 1942, to
7th Nov., 1942.

£
326,092,000
15,784,000
55,055,000
7,820,000

16,394,000
196,308,000

280,000

617,733,000

279,540,000
262,500,000

542,040,000

5,942,000
190,770,479
10,250,000
2,050,000

620,000
1,601,662

65,196,609

1,436,203,750

61,100,000

1,497,303,750

128,767

4,100,000
5,ooo

1,774,737,360

4,595,ooo

112,600

95,094
1,443,334

3,282,520,905

2,434,454

3,284,955,359

* This sum is in addition to the sums credited to Miscellaneous Revenue and represents the excess (if any)
of the total receipts over the amounts paid out of the Vote of Credit to meet expenditure under the Ac$.

8th November, 1943.


