RECEIPTS into and ISSUES out of the EXCHEQUER

REVENUE	Estimate	Total Receipts into the Exchequer from	
AND OTHER RECEIPTS.	for Year 1943–44.	1st April, 1943, to 6th Nov., 1943.	Ist April, 1942, to 7th Nov., 1942.
ORDINARY REVENUE.			
Inland Revenue—	£	f	£
Income Tax	1,175,000,000	413,516,000	326,092,000
Sur-tax	80,000,000	15,634,000	15,784,000
Estate, &c., Duties	100,000,000 17,000,000	58,174,000 10,580,000	55,055,000 7,820,000
Stamps National Defence Contribution		18,943,000	16,394,000
Excess Profits Tax	\$500,000,000	292,593,000	196,308,000
Other Inland Revenue Duties	1,000,000	238,000	280,000
Total Inland Revenue	1,873,000,000	809,678,000	617,733,000
Customs and Excise—			
Customs	525,320,000	325,346,000	279,540,000
Excise	450,180,000	293,905,000	262,500,000
Total Customs and Excise	975,500,000	619,251,000	542,040,000
Motor Vehicle Duties	25,000,000	5,024,000	5,942,000
Canadian Government Contribution		—	190,770,479
Post Office (Net receipt) Wireless Licences	400,000 4,700,000	2,190,000 ·	10,250,000 2,050,000
Crown Lands	800,000	650,000	620,000
Receipts from Sundry Loans	4,100,000	3,974,975	1,601,662
Miscellaneous Receipts	24,000,000	45,509,269	65,196,609
TOTAL ORDINARY REVENUE	2,907,500,000	1,486,277,244	1,436,203,750
SELF-BALANCING REVENUE.			
Post Office Revenue	110,632,000	65,550,000	61,100,000
Total	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	1,551,827,244	1,497,303,750
RECEIPTS UNDER SECTION 4 (4) (b) OF THE OVI	erseas Trade		
GUARANTEES ACT, 1939		135,873	128,767
OTHER RECEIPTS.			
MONEY RAISED BY CREATION OF DEBT—			
(a) For Capital Expenditure Issues :			
Under the Post Office and Telegraph			
1939 and 1942		4,600,000	4,100,000
Under the Housing Act, 1914	• ••• •••	T 020 808 0	5,000 T 774 727 260
(b) For other Issues (Net)	• ••• •••	1,930,838,817	1,774,737,360
RECEIPTS UNDER THE WAR DAMAGE ACT, 1941*	•••••	15,116,000	4,595,000
REPAYMENTS, &c.—	Worson Trada		
In respect of Issues under Section 4 of the O Guarantees Act, 1939	verseas irade	119,500	112,600
In respect of Issues under Land Settlement (F	acilities) Acts.	119,000	114,000
1919 and 1921		170,235	95,094
In respect of Issues under Section 26 of the Tithe Act, 1936		1,688,557	1,443,334
BALANCES IN EXCHEQUER ON 1943	1942	3,504,496,226	3,282,520,905
IST APRIL :	z,009,263		
Bank of Ireland 871,336	425,191	2,875,558	2,434,454
	Total £	3,507,371,784	3,284,955,359

* This sum is in addition to the sums credited to Miscellaneous Revenue and represents the excess (if any) of the total receipts over the amounts paid out of the Vote of Credit to meet expenditure under the Act. 8th November, 1943.

ţ